
RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 45770	 La Chance	 53.5	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 C Binda	 11.8%
2	 573465	 Feather Dancer	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
3	 755568	 Cannatonic	 55	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 0.0%	 L Crawford	 8.0%
4	 068	 Lord Randolph	 54	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 C Hewitson	 6.4%
5	 09877	 Isiqalaba	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
6	 356633	 Smashing	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 C Binda	 11.8%
7	 660904	 Tothestarsandback	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 M Dixon	 10.7%
8	 000650	 Nantes Festival	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.5%
9	 3756	 World Pharoah	 58	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 World Pharoah
	 6	 Smashing
	 2	 Feather Dancer
	 5	 Isiqalaba

6	 Smashing	 33%
3	 Cannatonic	 11%
2	 Feather Dancer	 11%

7	 Tothestarsandback	 17%
6	 Smashing	 15%
3	 Cannatonic	 8%

9	 World Pharoah	 0:58.08
3	 Cannatonic	 0:58.09
8	 Nantes Festival	 0:58.10
2	 Feather Dancer	 0:58.14
6	 Smashing	 0:58.20

Race Preview: World Pharoah (9) has the widest draw to contend with but has been close up in 
some useful company. He shows good pace and should take to the poly first time out. Clinton Binda 
saddles two, best of which looks to be Smashing (6) who has consistent Highveld form and meets 
some modest opposition. Feather Dancer (2) has his first run for a new stable. He goes well on the 
poly and a change of routine could bring out the best. Isiqalaba (5) has improved in blinkers and has 
a money chance.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 86	 Grande Rosalie	 60	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.7%
2	 45	 Lightinthedarkness	 56	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
3	 44	 Saudi Sweep	 56	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
4	 8628	 Safe And Sound	 56	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 D C Howells	 12.4%
5	 8	 Rea’s Palace	 56	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
6	 0025	 Lady Eli Mo	 56	 [	 6]	 J R Syster	 13.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.1%
7	 000	 Coalition	 56	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
8	 04	 Take Your Time	 56	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 J S Snaith	 11.0%
9	 65984	 Jet Lavish	 56	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
10	925438	 Her Royalty	 56	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
11	 7	 Admirals Queen	 56	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
12	 4	 Terminal Velocity	 56	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Saudi Sweep
	 12	 Terminal Velocity
	 10	 Her Royalty
	 2	 Lightinthedarkness

10	Her Royalty	 17% 4	 Safe And Sound	 33%
10	Her Royalty	 33%

10	Her Royalty	 1:23.58
9	 Jet Lavish	 1:24.45
4	 Safe And Sound	 1:24.91
7	 Coalition	 1:24.92
11	Admirals Queen	 1:25.67

Race Preview: Saudi Sweep (3) was out-paced late on the Hollywoodbets Scottsville turf last time 
out. She should enjoy the extra and the switch to poly could suit. Terminal Velocity (12) has a tough 
draw to contend with but showed up well on debut and the stable is in red-hot form. If overcoming the 
draw she will go close. Lightinthedarkness (2) has shown up nicely in her two sprints to date. She 
has a good draw and the extra will suit. Her Royalty (10) has drawn a little wide but has consistent 
form. She is proven over the trip and first time blinkers could bring out the best.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 238443	 Elusive Belle	 59	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.9%
2	 796447	 Sacred Lily	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 L Crawford	 8.0%
3	 747596	 Lady Is A Champ	 56	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 F Robinson	 13.1%
4	 80975	 Hat’s Lady	 57	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 13.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.1%
5	 884552	 November Boogie	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 F Greyling	 0.0%
6	 009	 Syrian Steel	 56	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 C Hewitson	 6.4%
7	 686498	 Exquisite Dawn	 58	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 W H Marwing	 7.1%
8	 746604	 Dynasty’s Last	 57	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.9%
9	 087765	 Ruby Claire	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 8	 Dynasty’s Last
	 9	 Ruby Claire
	 1	 Elusive Belle
	 5	 November Boogie

3	 Lady Is A Champ	 11%
1	 Elusive Belle	 11%
2	 Sacred Lily	 6%

2	 Sacred Lily	 1:49.88
3	 Lady Is A Champ	 1:51.00
7	 Exquisite Dawn	 1:52.31

Race Preview: Elusive Belle (1) has the best of the draw and she does act on the poly. However, 
stable companion Dynasty’s Last (8) although struggling to improve, was only a length back to 
Elusive Belle in the race won by Facile and she is now 6kg better off in the weights. That should 
be enough to see her turn the tables. Ruby Claire (9) makes her poly debut and did show improved 
form last start. The step up in trip could be what she is looking for. November Boogie (5) was much 
improved back in blinkers last run. She made no show on the poly at her penultimate start which is 
concerning.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 546167	 Ocean Palace	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
2	 434457	 Theappleofmyeye	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
3	 355117	 Ideal Gift	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
4	 314473	 True Love’s Kiss	 60.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
5	 480049	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
6	 806517	 Ladies World	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 8.2%
7	 785211	 Canford Queen	 59	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
8	 676851	 Way To Burn	 56	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 7.7%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
9	 502158	 Gelsomina	 54	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
10	524309	 Duchess Of Gold	 57	 [	10]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
11	807965	 Thesupernovastar	 53.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
12	034621	 Woodland Glade	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 M F de Kock	 13.0%
13	505807	 Radu	 60.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Ladies World
	 4	 True Love’s Kiss
	 3	 Ideal Gift
	 12	 Woodland Glade

8	 Way To Burn	 100%
7	 Canford Queen	 67%
6	 Ladies World	 50%
4	 True Love’s Kiss	 44%
12	Woodland Glade	 42%

7	 Canford Queen	 83%
5	 Top Ten	 13%

7	 Canford Queen	 1:49.58
5	 Top Ten	 1:49.67
3	 Ideal Gift	 1:50.59
12	Woodland Glade	 1:53.33
13	Radu	 1:55.09

Race Preview: Ladies World (6) is down in class here and goes well on the poly. Ideal Gift (3) had 
a tough draw when hunting three on the bounce but was only beaten just over three lengths by Hot 
Strike. She has a better draw here. Gareth van Zyl will be looking to cement his place at the top of the 
KZN trainer’s log and saddles three runners with chances but best of them could be True Love’s Kiss 
(4) with stable jockey Serino Moodley up. She has one blemish in her four outings since shedding her 
maiden and the form of her last win has worked out well with Woodland Glade (12) winning next time 
out.
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RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 014159	 Tom’s Act	 55	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D I Campbell	 5.1%
2	 443528	 San Marzano	 52	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
3	 414523	 Eventidor	 60.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.5%
4	 073059	 Ravens Sword	 53	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
5	 311634	 Allaroundtheworld	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
6	 574618	 Blazing Light	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.9%
7	 646463	 King Bavarian	 52	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
8	 235860	 Pascali	 59	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
9	 77641	 Code Of Conduct	 56.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
10	393007	 Dontstopmenow	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
11	 58441	 Notable	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 C Hewitson	 6.4%
12	396428	 Lucretius	 57.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 C Hewitson	 6.4%
13	111930	 National Dream	 60.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 A Wright	 12.0%
14	810231	 Tin Cup	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Allaroundtheworld
	 1	 Tom’s Act
	 7	 King Bavarian
	 3	 Eventidor

9	 Code Of Conduct	 50%
13	National Dream	 42%
6	 Blazing Light	 39%
5	 Allaroundtheworld 	 33%
10	Dontstopmenow	 33%

2	 San Marzano	 67%
8	 Pascali	 67%
5	 Allaroundtheworld 	 50%
3	 Eventidor	 44%
6	 Blazing Light	 42%

5	 Allaroundtheworld	 1:53.63
12	Lucretius	 1:53.71
7	 King Bavarian	 1:54.76
3	 Eventidor	 1:54.80
1	 Tom’s Act	 1:54.93

Race Preview: Wide open. Allaroundtheworld (5) has useful form over course and distance. His last 
two runs have been over shorter and he can come good here. Tom’s Act (1) was outclassed last run 
and should do better in this company from the best of the draw and with Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg al-
lowance. King Bavarian (7) is slightly under sufferance but has been consistent of late and with joint 
bottom weight he can be dangerous. Eventidor (3) goes well on the poly. He shoulders top weight but 
will go close if holding form.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 402813	 Preemptive Strike	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.9%
2	 535918	 Professor Lupin	 59	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
3	 473171	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
4	 531323	 Phaka Imali	 58.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
5	 288790	 Green Sceptre	 52	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
6	 553196	 Teerex	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
7	 931665	 Irish Luck	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 10.4%	 D C Howells	 12.4%
8	 896354	 Final Destiny	 52	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
9	 551909	 Gimme A Rainbow	 61	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 C Hewitson	 6.4%
10	084061	 Kimball O’hara	 57.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
11	241003	 Heaven’s Will	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
12	487322	 Moya Wa Laliga	 61.5	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	Moya Wa Laliga
	 4	 Phaka Imali
	 3	 Khanyisa Indlela
	 10	 Kimball O’hara

2	 Professor Lupin	 50%
10	Kimball O’hara	 50%
12	Moya Wa Laliga	 50%
1	 Preemptive Strike	 38%
9	 Gimme A Rainbow	 36%

12	Moya Wa Laliga	 33%
11	Heaven’s Will	 33%
1	 Preemptive Strike	 31%
8	 Final Destiny	 25%
7	 Irish Luck	 25%

12	Moya Wa Laliga	 1:21.82
1	 Preemptive Strike	 1:21.84
8	 Final Destiny	 1:22.23
7	 Irish Luck	 1:22.28
4	 Phaka Imali	 1:22.50

Race Preview: Wide open. Moya Wa Laliga (12) has the worst of the draw but has been in good 
form since returning from the Cape. He has been narrowly beaten in his last two starts on the poly and 
should finish thereabouts. Phaka Imali (4) has been holding form well and also goes well on the poly. 
He has a favourable draw to help his chances. Khanyisa Indlela (3) won well last time out and beat 
a good one in Aberdeen last time out, Glen Kotzen’s runner showing signs of his best form. Kimball 
O’hara (10) finally got his act together last outing but was being caught late. He can follow up on this 
shorter trip.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 004688	 Crested Eagle	 53.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 4.4%	 D I Campbell	 5.1%
2	 060328	 Fate Of Fortune	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
3	 752154	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
4	 207066	 Captain Who	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.9%
5	 923127	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
6	 197332	 Benni In The Area	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
7	 654232	 Porfirio	 55.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
8	 857710	 Stars In Heaven	 59	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
9	 431231	 Imaginable	 61	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
10	242316	 Willow Express	 61	 [	10]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
11	224314	 Run To Rio	 59.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.9%
12	343512	 Mister Nibbles	 58	 [	12]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	7	 Porfirio
	 6	 Benni In The Area
	 8	 Stars In Heaven
	 9	 Imaginable

12	Mister Nibbles	 56%
8	 Stars In Heaven	 50%
9	 Imaginable	 44%
10	Willow Express	 42%
6	 Benni In The Area	 40%

6	 Benni In The Area	 56%
12	Mister Nibbles	 50%
7	 Porfirio	 48%
9	 Imaginable	 44%
10	Willow Express	 42%

9	 Imaginable	 1:21.50
1	 Crested Eagle	 1:21.54
4	 Captain Who	 1:21.96
11	Run To Rio	 1:22.06
5	 Poursomesugaronme	1:22.14

Race Preview: Porfirio (7) has been touched off in his last three over a mile on this course. This 
shorter trip could be what he is looking for and has the perfect rider in Kabelo Maysunyane. Benni 
In The Area (6) loves this synthetic surface and goes well this trip. He can go one better. Stars In 
Heaven (8) was a recent maiden winner in the Cape. He does appear to be much better than his 
first run out of the maidens and the switch to the poly could help his chances. Imaginable (9) got the 
better of Benni In The Area over course and distance last time out but is now 3kg worse off at the 
weights for a length beating.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 562583	 Vision Of Will	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
2	 722315	 Sweet Julia	 61	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 A Wright	 12.0%
3	 504786	 Far Horizon	 61.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.5%	 A Wright	 12.0%
4	 868972	 Beaded Gown	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 B D Botes	 9.1%
5	 564647	 Arverni Princess	 57	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.9%
6	 969300	 Calling All Angels	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 P V Lafferty	 5.7%
7	 738471	 Drive By	 56	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.9%
8	 190854	 Prankster	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
9	 477111	 Hereinafter	 62	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.4%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
10	144473	 Discerning	 61	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	Discerning
	 1	 Vision Of Will
	 8	 Prankster
	 7	 Drive By

2	 Sweet Julia	 47%
1	 Vision Of Will	 33%
4	 Beaded Gown	 33%
7	 Drive By	 24%
9	 Hereinafter	 22%

2	 Sweet Julia	 48%
1	 Vision Of Will	 39%
9	 Hereinafter	 28%
4	 Beaded Gown	 27%
3	 Far Horizon	 20%

4	 Beaded Gown	 0:56.52
9	 Hereinafter	 0:56.66
5	 Arverni Princess	 0:56.70
10	Discerning	 0:57.40
1	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42

Race Preview: Discerning (10) has the widest draw to contend with but has some consistent form in 
useful company. She shoulders a big weight but looks capable in this line-up. Vision Of Will (1) has 
the best of the draw and is over her favourite course and distance. S’Manga Khumalo stays with the 
ride. Prankster (8) has been coming to hand nicely since arriving from Cape Town. She has improved 
in blinkers. Drive By (7) gets 4kg claiming apprentice up which should nullify the increase so a repeat 
showing can see her go in again.
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第  1 场	 6:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 45770	好机会	 La Chance	 53.5	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 宾达	 11.8%
2	 573465	羽毛舞	 Feather Dancer	 56.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 8.6%
3	 755568	坎纳通	 Cannatonic	 55	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 0.0%	 柯罗拉	 8.0%
4	 068	兰多夫	 Lord Randolph	 54	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 何伟森	 6.4%
5	 09877	斯卡拉巴	 Isiqalaba	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.2%
6	 356633	破坏王	 Smashing	 57.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 宾达	 11.8%
7	 660904	至星	 Tothestarsandback	 54.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 狄克逊	 10.7%
8	 000650	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 科博	 4.5%
9	 3756	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 58	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	法若亚

	 6	 破坏王

	 2	 羽毛舞

	 5	 斯卡拉巴

6	 破坏王	 33%
3	 坎纳通	 11%
2	 羽毛舞	 11%

7	 至星	 17%
6	 破坏王	 15%
3	 坎纳通	 8%

9	 法若亚	 0:58.08
3	 坎纳通	 0:58.09
8	 南特斯	 0:58.10
2	 羽毛舞	 0:58.14
6	 破坏王	 0:58.20

赛事预览: 法若亚近期已跑得接近，今排位外栏但凭佳速能克服，有机会夺魁。破坏王状态保持

在一定的水准，今有良师指导难被超越。羽毛舞跳槽新马厩后首战状态不俗，有机会上榜。斯
卡拉巴佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，今能争得奖金。

第  2 场	 7:15 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 86	罗萨莉	 Grande Rosalie	 60	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 金米亚	 11.7%
2	 45	黑暗光明	 Lightinthedarkness	 56	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
3	 44	沙地扫荡	 Saudi Sweep	 56	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 泰利	 12.8%
4	 8628	安全第一	 Safe And Sound	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 霍威尔	 12.4%
5	 8	莉亚皇宫	 Rea’s Palace	 56	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 亚达兴	 0.0%
6	 0025	艾莉莫	 Lady Eli Mo	 56	 [	 6]	 赛斯特	 13.9%	 马伟豪	 7.1%
7	 000	联盟	 Coalition	 56	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.2%
8	 04	慢慢来	 Take Your Time	 56	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 史奈斯	 11.0%
9	 65984	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 56	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
10	 925438	女王室	 Her Royalty	 56	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
11	 7	将军女王	 Admirals Queen	 56	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
12	 4	终极城市	 Terminal Velocity	 56	 [	12]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	沙地扫荡

	12	终极城市

	10	女王室

	 2	 黑暗光明

10	女王室	 17% 4	 安全第一	 33%
10	女王室	 33%

10	女王室	 1:23.58
9	 奢华班机	 1:24.45
4	 安全第一	 1:24.91
7	 联盟	 1:24.92
11	将军女王	 1:25.67

赛事预览: 沙地扫荡前仗于草地赛未有作为，今上阵胶沙地较合适，胜利在握。终极城市马房状

态大热，上阵此程不可错失。黑暗光明至今已渐入佳境，今排位占优势有望力战到底。女王室
排位外栏但状态稳健，上阵此场合有胜算。

第  3 场	 7:50 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 238443	终极贝尔	 Elusive Belle	 59	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.9%
2	 796447	神圣莉莉	 Sacred Lily	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 柯罗拉	 8.0%
3	 747596	冠军女士	 Lady Is A Champ	 56	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 罗宾森	 13.1%
4	 80975	帽子少女	 Hat’s Lady	 57	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 13.9%	 马伟豪	 7.1%
5	 884552	十一月	 November Boogie	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 格雷林	 0.0%
6	 009	铁狮	 Syrian Steel	 56	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 何伟森	 6.4%
7	 686498	黄昏	 Exquisite Dawn	 58	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 马伟豪	 7.1%
8	 746604	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 57	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 古森	 10.9%
9	 087765	露比克莱	 Ruby Claire	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 8	最后王朝

	 9	 露比克莱

	 1	 终极贝尔

	 5	 十一月

3	 冠军女士	 11%
1	 终极贝尔	 11%
2	 神圣莉莉	 6%

2	 神圣莉莉	 1:49.88
3	 冠军女士	 1:51.00
7	 黄昏	 1:52.31

赛事预览: 终极贝尔状态保持在一定的水准，今排位最佳能脱颖而出。最后王朝上役赛事落后不

远，今驮重更佳不失为此程三甲之才。露比克莱前仗已有进展，升级作战亦合适，于此程可有

佳绩。十一月前仗重新佩戴眼罩上场进步良多，于胶沙地值得留意。

第  4 场	 8:25 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 546167	海洋皇宫	 Ocean Palace	 56.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
2	 434457	眼里星光	 Theappleofmyeye	 57.5	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.4%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
3	 355117	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
4	 314473	真爱之吻	 True Love’s Kiss	 60.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
5	 480049	十强	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 布勒	 8.0%
6	 806517	女生世界	 Ladies World	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 克劳弗	 8.2%
7	 785211	康弗女王	 Canford Queen	 59	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
8	 676851	发光发热	 Way To Burn	 56	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 7.7%	 布勒	 8.0%
9	 502158	杰索米纳	 Gelsomina	 54	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
10	 524309	黄金女爵	 Duchess Of Gold	 57	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
11	 807965	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 53.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
12	 034621	乌园	 Woodland Glade	 59.5	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 郭克	 13.0%
13	 505807	拉杜	 Radu	 60.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 泰利	 12.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	女生世界

	 4	 真爱之吻

	 3	 理想好礼

	12	乌园

8	 发光发热	 100%
7	 康弗女王	 67%
6	 女生世界	 50%
4	 真爱之吻	 44%
12	乌园	 42%

7	 康弗女王	 83%
5	 十强	 13%

7	 康弗女王	 1:49.58
5	 十强	 1:49.67
3	 理想好礼	 1:50.59
12	乌园	 1:53.33
13	拉杜	 1:55.09

赛事预览: 女生世界上役赛事面对实力盛强对手表现不俗，今降级作战能捎来佳音。理想好礼前

仗排位恶劣仍跑得接近，于此程获得理想排位可反败为胜。真爱之吻战绩不俗，今与此骑师搭

档有机会争得位置。乌园挑战此赛程有一定的胜算。
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第  5 场	 9:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 014159	汤姆行动	 Tom’s Act	 55	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 康贝尔	 5.1%
2	 443528	马尔查诺	 San Marzano	 52	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
3	 414523	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 60.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 科博	 4.5%
4	 073059	飞鸟之剑	 Ravens Sword	 53	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
5	 311634	世界奇观	 Allaroundtheworld 	 59.5	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 8.6%
6	 574618	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 菲言利	 11.9%
7	 646463	巴瓦利王	 King Bavarian	 52	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
8	 235860	帕斯卡里	 Pascali	 59	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 4.4%	 布勒	 8.0%
9	 77641	行为守则	 Code Of Conduct	 56.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
10	 393007	发热光芒	 Dontstopmenow	 59.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 奈尔	 15.9%
11	 58441	印象派	 Notable	 57.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 何伟森	 6.4%
12	 396428	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 57.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 何伟森	 6.4%
13	 111930	国际梦	 National Dream	 60.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 韦特	 12.0%
14	 810231	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 61	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 奈尔	 15.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 5	世界奇观

	 1	 汤姆行动

	 7	 巴瓦利王

	 3	 伊万提多

9	 行为守则	 50%
13	国际梦	 42%
6	 闪光灯	 39%
5	 世界奇观	 33%
10	发热光芒	 33%

2	 马尔查诺	 67%
8	 帕斯卡里	 67%
5	 世界奇观	 50%
3	 伊万提多	 44%
6	 闪光灯	 42%

5	 世界奇观	 1:53.63
12	鲁克提斯	 1:53.71
7	 巴瓦利王	 1:54.76
3	 伊万提多	 1:54.80
1	 汤姆行动	 1:54.93

赛事预览: 世界奇观上阵此地同程状态可取，今获胜不难。汤姆行动前仗表现可忽略，今于此场

合排位占优势，有机会扭转局势。巴瓦利王状态欠佳但后劲充沛，有望于末段冲刺到底。伊万
提多于胶沙地表现出色，若能保持佳状有望拼入榜内。

第  6 场	 9:35 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 402813	占领胜利	 Preemptive Strike	 60.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 菲言利	 11.9%
2	 535918	鲁宾博士	 Professor Lupin	 59	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
3	 473171	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
4	 531323	帕卡玛丽	 Phaka Imali	 58.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 黎奇	 8.6%
5	 288790	绿色雕像	 Green Sceptre	 52	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 泰利	 12.8%
6	 553196	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
7	 931665	有好运	 Irish Luck	 58.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 10.4%	 霍威尔	 12.4%
8	 896354	终极目的	 Final Destiny	 52	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 布勒	 8.0%
9	 551909	彩虹仙子	 Gimme A Rainbow	 61	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 何伟森	 6.4%
10	 084061	金巴尔	 Kimball O’hara	 57.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
11	 241003	天堂愿望	 Heaven’s Will	 57.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
12	 487322	莫亚里加	 Moya Wa Laliga	 61.5	 [	12]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	12	莫亚里加

	 4	 帕卡玛丽

	 3	 康艺沙

	10	金巴尔

2	 鲁宾博士	 50%
10	金巴尔	 50%
12	莫亚里加	 50%
1	 占领胜利	 38%
9	 彩虹仙子	 36%

12	莫亚里加	 33%
11	天堂愿望	 33%
1	 占领胜利	 31%
8	 终极目的	 25%
7	 有好运	 25%

12	莫亚里加	 1:21.82
1	 占领胜利	 1:21.84
8	 终极目的	 1:22.23
7	 有好运	 1:22.28
4	 帕卡玛丽	 1:22.50

赛事预览: 莫亚里加近期于胶沙地落后不远，今排位恶劣但凭其实力能夺得冠军宝座。帕卡玛
丽于胶沙地表现佳，今状态持稳可争得一席之位。康艺沙前仗赢得精彩，今凭巅峰状态不容忽

视。金巴尔上役赛事后劲不足，今上阵此赛程较合适，有机会雪耻。

第  7 场	 10:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 004688	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 53.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 4.4%	 康贝尔	 5.1%
2	 060328	好财运	 Fate Of Fortune	 55.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
3	 752154	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
4	 207066	胡队长	 Captain Who	 56.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.9%
5	 923127	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
6	 197332	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 58.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 8.6%
7	 654232	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 55.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 10.4%	 纳都	 7.1%
8	 857710	天堂星星	 Stars In Heaven	 59	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
9	 431231	幻象	 Imaginable	 61	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
10	 242316	柳叶快车	 Willow Express	 61	 [	10]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 泰利	 12.8%
11	 224314	逃亡里约	 Run To Rio	 59.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 菲言利	 11.9%
12	 343512	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 58	 [	12]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	7	博飞利欧

	 6	 贝尼

	 8	 天堂星星

	 9	 幻象

12	尼贝斯	 56%
8	 天堂星星	 50%
9	 幻象	 44%
10	柳叶快车	 42%
6	 贝尼	 40%

6	 贝尼	 56%
12	尼贝斯	 50%
7	 博飞利欧	 48%
9	 幻象	 44%
10	柳叶快车	 42%

9	 幻象	 1:21.50
1	 圣鹰	 1:21.54
4	 胡队长	 1:21.96
11	逃亡里约	 1:22.06
5	 甜心	 1:22.14

赛事预览: 博飞利欧前仗于此场合表现出色，今上阵较短途赛程甚合适，与此骑师搭档所向无

敌。贝尼乃此赛程专家，今有望拼入三甲。天堂星星近期表现令人瞩目，上阵胶沙地有一定的

机会。幻象前仗表现亮眼，若能克服驮重负担有机会入围。

第  8 场	 10:45 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 562583	维尔超视	 Vision Of Will	 59.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
2	 722315	甜祖利雅	 Sweet Julia	 61	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 韦特	 12.0%
3	 504786	遥远地带	 Far Horizon	 61.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.5%	 韦特	 12.0%
4	 868972	珍珠礼服	 Beaded Gown	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 包特斯	 9.1%
5	 564647	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 57	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.9%
6	 969300	呼叫天使	 Calling All Angels	 56.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 拉夫迪	 5.7%
7	 738471	路过	 Drive By	 56	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 古森	 10.9%
8	 190854	捣蛋王	 Prankster	 57.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 12.6%
9	 477111	赫勒纳特	 Hereinafter	 62	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.4%	 M米勒	 9.6%
10	 144473	眼光独到	 Discerning	 61	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	10	眼光独到

	 1	 维尔超视

	 8	 捣蛋王

	 7	 路过

2	 甜祖利雅	 47%
1	 维尔超视	 33%
4	 珍珠礼服	 33%
7	 路过	 24%
9	 赫勒纳特	 22%

2	 甜祖利雅	 48%
1	 维尔超视	 39%
9	 赫勒纳特	 28%
4	 珍珠礼服	 27%
3	 遥远地带	 20%

4	 珍珠礼服	 0:56.52
9	 赫勒纳特	 0:56.66
5	 艾维尼	 0:56.70
10	眼光独到	 0:57.40
1	 维尔超视	 0:57.42

赛事预览: 眼光独到排位最外栏但凭稳健状态能克服，今有机会争胜。维尔超视上阵此地同程最

合适，加上排位最佳难对付，今胜算大。捣蛋王至今已渐入佳境，佩戴眼罩上场可有作为。路
过前仗赢得写意，今驮重理想有望再显身手。
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